Notice is hereby given in terms of Regulation 68 of the 
Deeds Registries Act, 1937, of the intention to apply 
for the issue of a certified copy of Mortgage Bond 
SB141108/2005 passed by LEON EDWARD BOTHMA 
Identity Number 690501 5110 08 7 Unmarried for a 
capital amount of R523 000,00 (FIVE HUNDRED 
AND TWENTY THREE THOUSAND RAND) in favour 
of FIRSTRAND BANK LIMITED, registration number 
1929/001225/06 in respect of certain Unit consisting of 
(a) Section No. 2 as shown and more fully described 
on Sectional Plan No SS 1090/1997 in the scheme 
known as CORNELPLEK 9A in respect of the land and